Sydney Diocesan Services Ordinance (Interim Membership Arrangements) Ordinance 2023

No 21, 2023

Long Title

An Ordinance to provide special arrangements for the membership of Sydney Diocesan Services for a period determined by the Standing Committee and for matters incidental thereto.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

1. Name of ordinance

This Ordinance is the Sydney Diocesan Services Ordinance (Interim Membership Arrangements) Ordinance 2023.

2. Application of this Ordinance

Until the date determined by the Standing Committee by resolution, each provision of the *Sydney Diocesan Services Ordinance 2017* referenced in column 1 of the table in the Schedule is deemed to be amended or modified in the manner described in the corresponding row in column 2 of the table.

Cabadula

Column 1	Column 2
Clause 5(1) (Membership of SDS)	The word "nine" is substituted with the word "six".
Clause 5(5) (Membership of SDS – maximum tenure)	This subclause does not apply to the person who is the Chair of SDS on the date of assent to this Ordinance.
Clause 10(1) (Chair)	This subclause does not apply to the person who is the Chair of SDS on the date of assent to this Ordinance.
Clause 13 (Quorum)	The number "5" is substituted with the number "4".

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

R TONG Chair of Committee

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 17 July 2023.

B BOUNDS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

KANISHKA RAFFEL Archbishop of Sydney

17/07/2023